Rev. 2.2_30
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-24C0XA is a series of 2-wired, low power 1K/2K/4K-bit EEPROMs
with a wide operating range. They are organized as 128-word × 8-bit,
256-word × 8-bit, and 512-word × 8-bit, respectively. Each is capable of
page write, and sequential read.
The time for byte write and page write is the same, i. e., 1 msec. (max.)
during operation at 5 V ± 10%.

Rev. 2.2_30                                                                                                                      S-24C01A/02A/04A
Seiko Instruments Inc. 15
Ordering Information
S-24C0xA yyy - zz - uuw
P code  (Distincion for package process)
None
S
1A
Endurance code 11 : 106 cycles
Taping specification None for DIP and SOP in magazine
TB
Package code DP : DIP
DPA : DIP
FJA : SOP
Product name S-24C01A : 1k bits
S-24C02A : 2k bits
S-24C04A : 4k bits
Ordering names for DIP
Product name Package code Taping specification Endurance
code P code
Package/Tape/Reel
drawings
DP None None −1A DP008-C
S-24C01A
S-24C02A
S-24C04A
DPA None −11 None DP008-A
Note
The endurarance of S-24C0xADP-1A is 106 cycles, though the ordering name does not have the endurance code.
Ordering names for SOP
Product name Package code Taping specification Endurance
code P code
Package/Tape/Reel
drawings
S-24C01A FJA −TB
(None for magazine) −11 None FJ008-D
None FJ008-D
S-24C02A FJA −TB
(None for magazine) −11
S
FJ008-D
FJ008-E
S-24C04A FJA −TB
(None for magazine) −11 None FJ008-D
Note
1)  Package dimensions of SOPs whose package code is FJA are the same in the range of deviation.
2)  Please contact an SII local office or a local representative for details.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CMOS 2-WIRED SERIAL  EEPROM
S-24C01A/02A/04A                                                                                                     Rev. 2.2_30
16 Seiko Instruments Inc.
Characteristics
1.  DC Characteristics
1.1 Current consumption (READ)  ICC1 —